Attenuators
Programmable and Manual Step
Step Attenuator Selection Guide
The manual and programmable
HP 355 series attenuators offer
exceptional attenuation accuracy
to 1 GHz; 0.1 dB to 1 kHz, 0.25 dB
to 500 MHz, 0.35 dB to 1 GHz.

Attenuators
Programmable and Manual Step
HP 8494/95/96/97 Series Ordering Example
HP 849 Option Option Option Option
4: 11 dB max, 1 dB steps A: Manual, dc to  4 GHz A,B,G,H models: Std.: 24 Vdc G, H, K models UK6: Commercial calibration
5: 70 dB max, 10 dB steps B: Manual, dc to 18 GHz 001: N (f) 011: 5 Vdc Std.:12-pin Viking test data with certificate
6: 110 dB max, 10 dB steps D: Manual, dc to 26.5 GHz 2 002: SMA (f) connector
7: 90 dB max, 10 dB steps G: Programmable, dc to 4 GHz 003: APC-7 008: 8-inch ribbon
UKS: Commercial calibration
H: Programmable, dc to 18 GHz 3 D,K models: cable with
certificate
K: Programmable, dc to 26.5 GHz 004: 3.5 mm (f) 3 14-pin DIP plug
016: 16-inch ribbon
cable with
14-pin DIP plug
4 A 001 011 008 UK6
HP 84904/906/907 Series Ordering Example 4
HP 8490 Option Option Option
4: 11 dB max, 1 dB steps K: dc to 26.5 GHz Std.: 24 Vdc K models UK6: Commercial calibration
6: 90 dB max, 10 dB steps L: dc to 40 GHz    011: 5 Vdc 104: 3.5 mm (f) drive cable end test data with certificate
7: 70 dB max, 10 dB steps 015: 15 Vdc 3.5 mm (m) opposite end UKS: Commercial calibration
L models
certificate
006: 2.92 mm (f) both ends
100: 2.4 mm (f) drive cable end, 2.4 mm (m) opposite end
106: 2.92 mm (f) drive cable end, 2.92 mm (m) opposite end
4 K 011 UK6006
1 Each order must include RF connector option.
2 Available with HP 8495 only.
3 Available with HP 8495/97 only.
4 Drive cable not included. See Attenuator Cables table on next page.
5 Option UK6/UKS not available with Option 106.
HP 355 Option    Option
C: Manual, 0 to 12 dB, 1 dB steps Std: BNC (f)  007: Protection diodes
D: Manual, 0 to 120 dB, 10 dB steps    001: N (f) for HP 355E,F
E: Programmable, 0 to 12 dB, 1 dB steps 005: TNC (f) (see page 38)
F: Programmable, 0 to 120 dB, 10 dB steps
Step Attenuator Ordering Information
HP 355 Series Ordering Example
D 001 007
Type/Attenuation Range
Attenuation Range
Attenuation Range
Type/Frequency Range
Frequency Range
RF Connector Supply Voltage
Supply Voltage
DC Connector
RF Connector
Calibration Documentation 5
Calibration Documentation 5